附件3
各类学校的建设用地指标表

	类别
	规模（班）
	用地规模（㎡）
	生均用地面积（㎡）

	小学
	18
	18240
	22.5 

	
	24
	25210
	23.3

	
	30
	28250
	20.9

	
	36
	37360
	23.1

	
	48
	43710
	20.2

	九年制学校
	36
	40880 
	24.3 

	
	45
	45010 
	21.4 

	初中
	18
	26290 
	29.2 

	
	24
	30760
	25.6

	
	30
	34950
	23.3

	
	36
	44500
	24.7

	
	45
	51300
	22.8

	寄宿制高中
	24
	31500 
	26.3

	
	30
	39300 
	26.2 

	
	36
	47250 
	26.3 

	
	48
	62720 
	26.1 

	
	60
	78000 
	26.0 


注：此表相关数据均为下限，上浮比例不得超过10%。


